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2013-2014 

Vote Panel Member Address Telephone Representation Term 
 
1 

 
Alyson Beytien 

 
1091 Valentine Drive 
Dubuque, IA  52003 

 
563-564-5190 (C) 
563-589-9035 (W) 
beytien@mchsi.com 

 
Parent 

 
3 years 

 
2 

 
Josh Cobbs 

 
2610 Chicago Avenue 
Sioux City IA 51106 

 
712-204-9616 (C) 
Joshua.Cobbs@gmail.com  

 
Family Member 

 
3 ½ years 

 
3 

 
Theresa 
Croonquist 

 
Wellmark Blue Cross and Blue 
 Shield of Iowa and South Dakota 
1331 Grand Avenue # 5W217 
Des Moines, IA 50309-2901 
 

 
515-224-0202 (H) 
515-376-4571 (W) 
515-707-9684 (C) 
515-376-9015 (fax) 
croonquisttd@wellmark.com  

 
Insurance 
Industry 
Representative 

 
3 years 

 
4 

 
James Curry 

 
4621 Sawyers Drive 
Des Moines, IA  50310 

 
515-401-2375 (C) 
515-342-4877 (W) 

 
Family Member 

 
3 years 

 
5 

 
Rachel Heiss 

 
610 S 26th Street 
West Des Moines, IA  50265 

 
515-222-1106 (H) 
515-471-5070 (W) 
rheissphd@hotmail.com 

 
Licensed 
Psychologist  
(Service) 

 
3 years 

 
6 

 
Steve Johnson 

 
Magellan Behavioral Care of 
Iowa 

 
515-273-5010 (W) 
Sajohnson3@maellanhealth.com 

 
Insurance 
Industry 
Representative 

 
3 years 

 
7 

 
Steve Muller 

 
920-10th Avenue Place SE 
Altoona, IA 50009 

 
641-780-2103 (H) 
515-957-3343 (W) 
515-957-3380 (fax) 
SMuller@TheHomestead.org 

 
Homestead 
Residential 
Service 
Provider 

 
3 ½ years 
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8 

 
Robin Sampson 

 
11612 Highway S33 
Iowa Falls, IA  50126-8815 

 
641-648-8912 (W) 
515-571-0997 (C) 
robinsampson@q.com 

 
Family Member 

 
3 years 

 
9 

 
Matthew 
O’Brien 

 
University of Iowa/Center for 
Disabilities and Development 
100 Hawkins Drive (CDD) 
Iowa City, IA  52242 

 
309-373-3394 (C) 
319-356-1412 (W) 
matthew-j-obrien@uiowa.edu 

 
Licensed 
Psyhologist 

 
3 years 

 
10 

 
Jan Turbes 

 
6030 Stone Avenue 
Sioux City, IA  51106-2048 

 
712-222-6041 (W) 
712-251-6030 (C) 
JTurbes@nwaea.org 

 
Research 

 
3 years 

 
11 

 
Andrew 
Waldschmitt 

 
4530 Lower Beaver Road   Apt. 2 
Des Moines, IA  50310-4920 

 
515-422-4842 (C) 
515-259-8110 (W) 
andrewwaldschmitt@gmail.com 

 
Candeo 

 
2 ½ years 

 
12 

 
Linda Wessels 

 
609 S Adams Street 
Rock Rapids, IA 51246-1848 

 
712-472-2403 (H) 
712-472-4041 (W) 
712-400-9522 (C) 
linwessels@yahoo.com 

 
Family Member 

 
3 years 

Vote Panel Member Address Telephone Representation Term 
 

Non-
voting 

Member 

 
Rick Shults 
(Laura Larkin -
Designee) 

 

 
Division of Mental Health and 
Disability Services 
Hoover Bldg. 5th Floor 
Des Moines, IA 50319 
 

 
515-281-8580 (W) 
515-242-5880 (W) 
 
rshults@dhs.state.ia.us 
llarkin@dhs.state.ia.us 

 
Department of 

Human 
Services 

 

 
Ex Officio 
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Non-

voting 
Member 

 
Kathy Levine 

 

 
Iowa Vocational Rehabilitation  
Services     DMACC Service Unit      
2006 S. Ankeny Blvd.  Bldg. 6-8b 
Ankeny, IA 50023 

 
515-964-6366 (W) 
kathy.levine@iowa.gov 

 
Iowa 

Vocational 
Rehabilitation 

 
Ex Officio 

 
Non-

voting 
Member 

 
Iowa School for 
the Deaf 
(Superintendent) 

 
3501 Harry Langdon Blvd 
Council Bluffs, IA 51503-7898 

 
515-712-366-2818 (W) 
712-366-3218 (fax) 

 
Board of 
Regents 

 
Ex Officio 

 
Non-

voting 
Member 

 
Becky Harker 
(Executive 
Director) 

 
617 East Second Street 
Des Moines, IA 50309 

 
515-281-9083 (W) 
800-452-1936 (W) 
 
bharker@dhs.state.ia.us  

 
Governor’s 

Developmental 
Disabilities 

Council 

      
   Ex Officio 

 
Non-

voting 

 
Jim Mumford 
(1st Deputy) 

 
330 Maple Street 
Des Moines, IA 50319 

 
515-281-6836 (W) 
Jim.Mumford@iid.iowa.gov  

 
Iowa Insurance 

Division 

 
Ex Officio 

 
Non-

voting 
Member 

 
Dr. Debra 
Waldron 
(Co-Director/ 
Chief) 
Kathy Colbert 
(Deb’s assistant) 

 
Child Health Specialty Clinics 
100 Hawkins Drive 
Iowa City, IA  52242 

“ 

 
319-467-5009 (W) 
319-356-3715 (fax) 
Debra-waldron@uiowa.edu 
 
Kathy-Colbert@uiowa.edu 
319-356-1117 (W) 

 
Department of 
Public Health 

 
Ex Officio 

 
Non-

voting 
Member 

 
Beth Buehler-
Sapp   
(Secretary) 

 
Bureau of Learner Strategies & 
Supports 
Grimes State Office Bldg 
Des Moines, IA 50319 

 
515-281-7143 (W) 
515-242-6019 (fax) 
 
Beth.Buehler-Sapp@iowa.gov 

 
Department of 
Education 

 
Panel 
Secretary 

 
Non-

voting 
Member 

 
Sean Casey 

 
Bureau of Learner Strategies & 
Supports 
Grimes State Office Bldg 
Des Moines, IA 50319 

 
515-281-5447 (W) 
515-868-2688 (C) 
 
Sean.Casey@iowa.gov 

 
Department of 
Education 

 
Facilitator 
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